



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 005 **Contract ID:** 0403-0017 **Counties:** Fairfield
Letting Date: August 21, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 5 - Statewide (Brewery Stree, New Haven)
Advertised on: 7/17/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 700 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Stamford Electric Bus Garage **Project(s):** TBD

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Rizzo Corporation	\$10,524,360.00	100.00%
2	O & G Industries	\$10,985,478.00	104.38%
3	Nosal Builders Inc	\$11,518,496.49	109.45%
4	Banton Construction Company Inc	\$12,620,595.00	119.92%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Nosal Builders Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0201297	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	8,675.00000	26,025.00	5,031.00000	15,093.00
	RELOCATE EXISTING FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0110	0202000	1,710.000	25.00000	42,750.00	27.89000	47,691.90	135.06000	230,952.60
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0120	0202315	3,360.000	124.00000	416,640.00	114.50000	384,720.00	92.71000	311,505.60
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0130	0202452	9.000	2,400.00000	21,600.00	1,156.00000	10,404.00	2,710.44000	24,393.96
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	0202503	1,080.000	23.00000	24,840.00	11.30000	12,204.00	13.06000	14,104.80
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150	0202529	1,209.000	7.00000	8,463.00	8.00000	9,672.00	7.10000	8,583.90
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0160	0209001	3,130.000	3.00000	9,390.00	3.04000	9,515.20	4.59000	14,366.70
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0170	0212000	755.000	55.00000	41,525.00	135.70000	102,453.50	83.56000	63,087.80
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0180	0219001	530.000	13.00000	6,890.00	5.00000	2,650.00	9.72000	5,151.60
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0190	0219011	8.000	375.00000	3,000.00	240.00000	1,920.00	416.25000	3,330.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200	0304002	545.000	55.00000	29,975.00	128.00000	69,760.00	102.16000	55,677.20
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0210	0305001	45.000	55.00000	2,475.00	156.00000	7,020.00	144.33000	6,494.85
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Nosal Builders Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0406128.20	225.000	100.00000	22,500.00	175.00000	39,375.00	132.74000	29,866.50
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.y.						
0230	0406171	705.000	184.00000	129,720.00	184.00000	129,720.00	191.20000	134,796.00
HMA S0.5								
		ton						
0240	0406172	1,285.000	192.00000	246,720.00	186.00000	239,010.00	188.70000	242,479.50
HMA S0.375								
		ton						
0250	0406236	850.000	16.00000	13,600.00	15.00000	12,750.00	12.60000	10,710.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT								
		gal						
0260	0406999	4,500.000	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
		est.						
0270	0409001	11,810.000	3.00000	35,430.00	7.40000	87,394.00	16.49000	194,746.90
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")								
		s.y.						
0280	0586040.10	3.000	7,900.00000	23,700.00	9,030.00000	27,090.00	5,149.67000	15,449.01
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		ea.						
0290	0586650	3.000	2,700.00000	8,100.00	1,565.00000	4,695.00	1,413.00000	4,239.00
RESET MANHOLE								
		ea.						
0300	0586701	1.000	4,800.00000	4,800.00	3,070.00000	3,070.00	3,024.00000	3,024.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C- L' CATCH BASIN								
		ea.						
0310	0586750	2.000	790.00000	1,580.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	4,133.00000	8,266.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP								
		ea.						
0320	0586760	1.000	790.00000	790.00	3,070.00000	3,070.00	4,133.00000	4,133.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP								
		ea.						
0330	0586790.10	1.000	2,640.00000	2,640.00	3,860.00000	3,860.00	2,679.00000	2,679.00
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Nosal Builders Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0340	0601353	225.000	200.00000	45,000.00	230.00000	51,750.00	272.46000	61,303.50
	CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0350	0601445	(1.000)	39,600.00000	39,600.00	86,600.00000	86,600.00	45,762.00000	45,762.00
	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0360	0653001	3.000	575.00000	1,725.00	890.00000	2,670.00	664.00000	1,992.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370	0653100	160.000	40.00000	6,400.00	35.00000	5,600.00	41.22000	6,595.20
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0380	0686000.15	140.000	85.00000	11,900.00	150.00000	21,000.00	187.29000	26,220.60
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0390	0686950.10	40.000	40.00000	1,600.00	170.00000	6,800.00	89.60000	3,584.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0400	0811001	1,060.000	53.00000	56,180.00	79.00000	83,740.00	72.73000	77,093.80
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0410	0811005	2.000	375.00000	750.00	230.00000	460.00	238.00000	476.00
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	0821022	20.000	98.00000	1,960.00	63.00000	1,260.00	92.45000	1,849.00
	REMOVE AND RESET PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0821127	95.000	48.00000	4,560.00	52.00000	4,940.00	63.21000	6,004.95
	REMOVAL OF PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	0901003	35.000	1,140.00000	39,900.00	1,081.00000	37,835.00	2,092.57000	73,239.95
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0450	0913000	3,360.000	5.00000	16,800.00	4.00000	13,440.00	10.03000	33,700.80
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Nosal Builders Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0580	0969062	24.000	4,800.00000	115,200.00	3,402.08000	81,649.92	8,186.33000	196,471.92
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0590	0975004	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	2,433,749.00000	2,433,749.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0600	0980020	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0610	0999002	(1.000)	26,500.00000	26,500.00	46,700.00000	46,700.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0620	1003909	3.000	3,200.00000	9,600.00	5,850.00000	17,550.00	4,379.67000	13,139.01
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD AND CONCRETE BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	1003924	3.000	1,053.00000	3,159.00	2,616.00000	7,848.00	1,292.33000	3,876.99
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD AND CONCRETE BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640	1112302	(1.000)	102,211.00000	102,211.00	127,640.00000	127,640.00	146,195.00000	146,195.00
	ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0650	1206013	(1.000)	3,200.00000	3,200.00	1,275.00000	1,275.00	2,053.00000	2,053.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0660	1206036	2.000	530.00000	1,060.00	640.00000	1,280.00	833.00000	1,666.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670	1208927	39.000	45.00000	1,755.00	35.00000	1,365.00	185.10000	7,218.90
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0680	1210101	5,195.000	3.20000	16,624.00	3.00000	15,585.00	3.00000	15,585.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0690	1210102	1,255.000	1.00000	1,255.00	0.54000	677.70	0.54000	677.70
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Nosal Builders Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:					
0700	1210105	768.000	5.25000	4,032.00	4.95000	3,801.60	4.95000	3,801.60	
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.							
0710	1210106	55.000	9.00000	495.00	8.50000	467.50	8.51000	468.05	
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.							
0720	1504010	(1.000)	10,530.00000	10,530.00	21,700.00000	21,700.00	9,525.00000	9,525.00	
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES		LS							
** See Special Provisions **									
0730	1700001	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.							
Section Totals:			\$10,524,360.00		\$10,985,478.00		\$11,518,496.49		
Contract Totals			\$10,524,360.00		\$10,985,478.00		\$11,518,496.49		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Banton Construction Company Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020801	(1.000)	5,250.00000	5,250.00				
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	19,425.00000	19,425.00				
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0101117	2,100.000	28.00000	58,800.00				
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING		c.y.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0040	0101128	(1.000)	56,700.00000	56,700.00				
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Banton Construction Company Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0050	0101143	3,250.000	1.00000	3,250.00			
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0060	0180000.01	(1.000)	7,860,000.00000	7,860,000.00			
	BUILDING NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0070	0180000.02	(1.000)	356,301.00000	356,301.00			
	BUILDING NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0080	0180000.03	(1.000)	453,643.00000	453,643.00			
	BUILDING NO. 3 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0090	0201001	(1.000)	21,000.00000	21,000.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0100	0201297	3.000	4,215.00000	12,645.00			
	RELOCATE EXISTING FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0110	0202000	1,710.000	64.00000	109,440.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0120	0202315	3,360.000	90.00000	302,400.00			
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0130	0202452	9.000	3,544.00000	31,896.00			
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0140	0202503	1,080.000	7.00000	7,560.00			
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0150	0202529	1,209.000	11.00000	13,299.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0160	0209001	3,130.000	14.00000	43,820.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Banton Construction Company Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0170	0212000	755.000	113.00000	85,315.00				
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0180	0219001	530.000	20.00000	10,600.00				
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0190	0219011	8.000	1,063.00000	8,504.00				
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200	0304002	545.000	100.00000	54,500.00				
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0210	0305001	45.000	100.00000	4,500.00				
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0220	0406128.20	225.000	110.00000	24,750.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0230	0406171	705.000	231.00000	162,855.00				
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0240	0406172	1,285.000	189.00000	242,865.00				
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0250	0406236	850.000	15.00000	12,750.00				
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0260	0406999	4,500.000	1.00000	4,500.00				
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0409001	11,810.000	5.00000	59,050.00				
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0280	0586040.10	3.000	6,379.00000	19,137.00				
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Banton Construction Company Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0290	0586650	3.000	5,954.00000	17,862.00			
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.					
0300	0586701	1.000	4,961.00000	4,961.00			
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0310	0586750	2.000	4,961.00000	9,922.00			
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0320	0586760	1.000	4,961.00000	4,961.00			
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0330	0586790.10	1.000	21,278.00000	21,278.00			
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0340	0601353	225.000	263.00000	59,175.00			
	CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0350	0601445	(1.000)	115,500.00000	115,500.00			
	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0360	0653001	3.000	2,126.00000	6,378.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0370	0653100	160.000	67.00000	10,720.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.					
0380	0686000.15	140.000	177.00000	24,780.00			
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0390	0686950.10	40.000	135.00000	5,400.00			
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0400	0811001	1,060.000	75.00000	79,500.00			
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.					
0410	0811005	2.000	709.00000	1,418.00			
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Banton Construction Company Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:
0420	0821022	20.000	35.00000	700.00			
	REMOVE AND RESET PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0430	0821127	95.000	66.00000	6,270.00			
	REMOVAL OF PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0440	0901003	35.000	1,771.00000	61,985.00			
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0450	0913000	3,360.000	4.00000	13,440.00			
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
0460	0913001	250.000	42.00000	10,500.00			
	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0470	0913021	275.000	51.00000	14,025.00			
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0480	0913041	340.000	54.00000	18,360.00			
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0490	0913045	2,510.000	54.00000	135,540.00			
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0500	0913932	1.000	3,570.00000	3,570.00			
	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH	ea.					
0510	0921001	2,860.000	28.00000	80,080.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0520	0921005	345.000	31.00000	10,695.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.					
0530	0921048	40.000	36.00000	1,440.00			
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Banton Construction Company Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0540	0922001	45.000	84.00000	3,780.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0550	0950005	65.000	158.00000	10,270.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0560	0969030	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00			
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0570	0969054	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00			
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0580	0969062	24.000	8,505.00000	204,120.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0590	0975004	(1.000)	832,250.00000	832,250.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0600	0980020	(1.000)	36,750.00000	36,750.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0610	0999002	(1.000)	76,388.00000	76,388.00			
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0620	1003909	3.000	5,129.00000	15,387.00			
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD AND CONCRETE BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0630	1003924	3.000	3,263.00000	9,789.00			
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD AND CONCRETE BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0640	1112302	(1.000)	152,250.00000	152,250.00			
	ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0650	1206013	(1.000)	7,796.00000	7,796.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Banton Construction Company Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0660	1206036	2.000	1,063.00000	2,126.00				
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670	1208927	39.000	126.00000	4,914.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0680	1210101	5,195.000	3.00000	15,585.00				
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0690	1210102	1,255.000	1.00000	1,255.00				
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0700	1210105	768.000	5.00000	3,840.00				
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0710	1210106	55.000	9.00000	495.00				
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0720	1504010	(1.000)	35,385.00000	35,385.00				
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0730	1700001	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00				
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
Section Totals:				\$12,620,595.00				
Contract Totals				\$12,620,595.00				
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								